
Faulkner (AL)  -vs- Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 
3/28/2026 at Tifton GA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tre'von Lee (2-1)
Loss: Marshall Robinson (0-1)
HBP: Kade Haywood
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:02   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Faulkner (AL) 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 10 1
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 0

Faulkner (AL) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dariel Colón lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Edrien Martínez 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Jordan Carter cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jimmy Perez 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
    Tevin Landrum pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Schellsmidt c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Anthory Bassett Torres ss 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
CJ Robertson rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jeyson Polanco dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shaun Bridges ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Orlando Arellano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Gonzalez 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ramses Guerra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 10 2 3 4 7

3B: Anthory Bassett Torres (1)
SH: Alex Gonzalez (1)
SB: Dariel Colón (4); Jordan Carter (1); Anthory Bassett Torres (1);
CJ Robertson (1)
HBP: Dariel Colón (1)
E: Jimmy Perez (1)

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinten Rawls ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Zack Bowman lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Dylan Davis rf 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Cameron Campbell cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Chasin Cash 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kam Taylor dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Talan Watson c 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Drew Rothschild 3b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Trace Hodges pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Girgis 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kade Haywood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tre'von Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 6 4 4 2 4

2B: Quinten Rawls (1); Kam Taylor (1); Talan Watson (1)
SH: Billy Girgis (1)
DP: 2

Faulkner (AL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ramses Guerra 6.0 5 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 24 25 11 5 92
Marshall Robinson (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 22
Totals 6 4 2 4 2 1 0 0 1 25 30 11 6 114

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kade Haywood 5.1 9 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 23 27 5 6 98
Tre'von Lee (W, 2-1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 12
Totals 10 3 3 3 4 0 0 1 0 27 32 6 8 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 1st FAU ABR
Dariel Colón singled (1-1 BK). 0 0
Edrien Martínez flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Jordan Carter flied out to rf (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Dariel Colón stole second. 0 0
Jimmy Perez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 0

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 1st FAU ABR
Quinten Rawls flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Zack Bowman singled (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Davis struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Cameron Campbell grounded out to 2b (2-2 SKBFB). 0 0

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 2nd FAU ABR
Carter Schellsmidt struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 0
Anthory Bassett Torres singled (0-1 F). 0 0
CJ Robertson singled (2-1 BBS); Anthory Bassett Torres advanced to second. 0 0
CJ Robertson stole second; Anthory Bassett Torres stole third. 0 0
Jeyson Polanco struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Alex Gonzalez grounded out to ss (3-2 FFFBBB). 0 0

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 2nd FAU ABR
Chasin Cash grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Kam Taylor reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Talan Watson doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Kam Taylor scored, unearned. 0 1
Trace Hodges pinch ran for Talan Watson. 0 1
Trace Hodges advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Drew Rothschild singled, RBI (3-1 BBBF); Trace Hodges scored. 0 2
Billy Girgis grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Drew Rothschild advanced to second. 0 2
Quinten Rawls doubled, RBI (1-1 BK); Drew Rothschild scored, unearned. 0 3
Zack Bowman flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 3

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 3rd FAU ABR
Talan Watson to c for Trace Hodges. 0 3
Dariel Colón hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 0 3
Dariel Colón stole second. 0 3
Edrien Martínez flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 3
Dariel Colón stole third. 0 3
Jordan Carter walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Jordan Carter stole second; Dariel Colón stole home. 1 3
Jimmy Perez flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
Carter Schellsmidt grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 3rd FAU ABR
Dylan Davis grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 3
Cameron Campbell walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 3
Chasin Cash popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 3
Kam Taylor doubled (3-1 BBFB); Cameron Campbell advanced to third. 1 3
Talan Watson flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 3

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 4th FAU ABR



Anthory Bassett Torres singled (2-2 FBSB). 1 3
CJ Robertson struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFFK). 1 3
Jeyson Polanco grounded into double play 1b to ss (2-2 BFFB); Anthory Bassett Torres out on the play. 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 4th FAU ABR
Drew Rothschild struck out looking (2-2 SSFFBFBK). 1 3
Billy Girgis flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3
Quinten Rawls popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 1 3

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 5th FAU ABR
Alex Gonzalez grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
Dariel Colón flied out to rf (3-2 BKBBK). 1 3
Edrien Martínez singled (0-0). 1 3
Jordan Carter singled (0-0); Edrien Martínez advanced to second. 1 3
Jimmy Perez out at first 2b to p (3-1 BBKB). 1 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 5th FAU ABR
Zack Bowman flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFF). 1 3
Dylan Davis flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 3
Cameron Campbell flied out to lf (1-2 KFBF). 1 3

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 6th FAU ABR
Carter Schellsmidt singled (0-0). 1 3
Tevin Landrum pinch ran for Carter Schellsmidt. 1 3
Anthory Bassett Torres tripled, RBI (0-2 FF); Tevin Landrum scored. 2 3
CJ Robertson walked (3-2 SBBKBB). 2 3
Shaun Bridges pinch hit for Jeyson Polanco. 2 3
Shaun Bridges singled, RBI (0-1 F); CJ Robertson advanced to second; Anthory Bassett Torres scored. 3 3
Orlando Arellano pinch ran for Shaun Bridges. 3 3
Alex Gonzalez grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Orlando Arellano advanced to second; CJ Robertson advanced
to third. 3 3
Tre'von Lee to p for Kade Haywood. 3 3
Dariel Colón reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); CJ Robertson out at home ss to c. 3 3
Edrien Martínez singled (0-0); Dariel Colón advanced to second; Orlando Arellano advanced to third, out at
home lf to c. 3 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 6th FAU ABR
Carter Schellsmidt to c for Tevin Landrum. 3 3
Chasin Cash grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 3 3
Kam Taylor flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBB). 3 3
Talan Watson flied out to 2b (0-2 KS). 3 3

Faulkner (AL) - Top of 7th FAU ABR
Jordan Carter flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF). 3 3
Jimmy Perez walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Tevin Landrum pinch ran for Jimmy Perez. 3 3
Carter Schellsmidt grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Tevin Landrum out on the play. 3 3

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 7th FAU ABR
Jimmy Perez to 2b for Tevin Landrum. 3 3
Marshall Robinson to p for Ramses Guerra. 3 3
Drew Rothschild walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 3
Billy Girgis grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Drew Rothschild advanced to second. 3 3
Trace Hodges pinch ran for Drew Rothschild. 3 3



Quinten Rawls was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Zack Bowman singled (2-2 FFBB); Quinten Rawls advanced to second; Trace Hodges advanced to third. 3 3
Dylan Davis walked, RBI (3-2 BFBSBB); Zack Bowman advanced to second; Quinten Rawls advanced to
third; Trace Hodges scored. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


